HCC CHILD DEVELOPMENT LAB
Child Care Tuition Rates —2018/2019

Part-Day = less than 5 hours, between 7:30 - 1:00
Full-Day = 5 or more hours between 7:30 - 5:00

Fee Schedule effective January 3, 2017

Ages 0-23 months Hours Community Tuition HCC Tuition
Full-Day (5+ hours per day) $59/day $53.10/day
Part-Day (< 5 hours per day) $46/day $41.40/day

Ages 24 — 35 months Hours Community Tuition HCC Tuition
Full-Day (5 hours + per day) $50/day S45/day
Part-Day (< 5 hours per day) $40/day $36/day

Ages 3 —5 years Hours Community Tuition HCC Tuition
Full-Day (5 hours + per day) $46/day $41.40/day
Part-Day (< 5 hours per day) $36/day $32.40/day

Sibling Discount: 10% discount will apply to the oldest child

Tuition Fees are billed monthly.

e Tuition Fees apply for days that classrooms are open.

e Tuition Fees are NOT applied for days classrooms are closed (i.e. breaks,

holidays, weather, etc.).
e Tuition Fees ARE applied if a child is absent on a day the child is scheduled (i.e.
iliness, vacation, etc.).

Requests for changes to a child’s schedule must be submitted in writing in advance of
the change, and must be approved by the director or program assistant.
Two-week’s written notice is required for cancelling child care. Tuition Fees will
continue to accrue until the conclusion of the two-week period, regardless of
attendance.
Late Fees are charged for children left in the Center after their scheduled pick-up time,
beginning at 1 minute past the child’s scheduled time. Late Fees will be added to
monthly statements.
. Account balances are to be paid at the cashier’s desk in the Community Commons
Building or by calling (309) 268-8140 for credit card payments. Payments are due by the
15th of the month and will be considered delinquent at the end of the month.
Delinquent accounts will be monitored by the Business Office, and may be turned over
to collections. Children will not be able to attend the CDL until the past-due balances
are paid in full. HCC students may be unable to register for classes until past-due
balances are paid.



